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LOK SABHA
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TO BE ANSWERED ON 07.12.2022


DEVELOPMENTAL WORKS ON BANKURA-MASAGRAM RAILWAY LINE


6.  SHRI SAUMITRA KHAN:


     Will the Minister of RAILWAYS be pleased to state:


(a) whether various developmental works have been completed in respect of Bankura – Masagram railway line;


(b) if so, the details of works completed so far; and


(c) if not, the reasons therefor?


ANSWER


MINISTER OF RAILWAYS, COMMUNICATIONS AND

ELECTRONICS & INFORMATION TECHNOLOGY


(SHRI ASHWINI VAISHNAW)


(a) to (c): Bankura-Masagram (116.90 km) which consists of Bankura-

Rainagar Gauge conversion (96 km) and Rainagar-Masagram new line

(20.90 km) has been commissioned in phases from 2005-06 to 2013-14.

Following developmental works have been done after commissioning

the line:

1) Crossing station with 2 additional loop each, one additional platform each and Foot Over Bridge (FOB) and other miscellaneous works at both Sonamukhi and Bowaichandi

Railway stations.

2) Railway electrification of Bankura – Rainagar Rail line.

Further, developmental work is an on-going process.

*****

